To 200
20V-200V
0.650.52
20 40 60 80 100
1401057014
150 20020 40 60 80 100
20 40 60 80 100 150 200
SR5XX
4232 56
Electrical Characteristics (T=25℃  Unless otherwise specified）
Notes:
1) Thermal resistance from junction to ambient  at 0.375”(9.5mm)lead length,P.C.B. mounted
Item Symbol Unit Conditions
 Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM V
Average Forward Current IF(AV) A 5.0
IFSM A 150
Junction  Temperature TJ ℃
Storage     Temperature TSTG ℃ -55 ~ +150
60Hz  Half-sine  wave,
Resistance load, TL(Fig.1)
Surge(Non-repetitive)Forward
Current
Maximum RM S Voltage VRMS  V
DO-27 Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
DO-27
Features
● IF(AV) 5A
●
  Application  s
● Rectifier
Marking
●
X : From 20
VRRM
Item Symbol Unit Test Condition
Maximum Peak Forward Voltage VFM V IFM=5.0A
Maximum Peak Reverse Current
IRRM1
mA
Ta=25℃ 0.1
IRRM2 Ta=125℃
Typical Thermal Resistance
RθJ-A
/W℃
Between junction and ambient 25
RθJ-L
Between junction and lead 5
VRM=VRRM
60Hz Half-sine wave ,
1 cycle , Ta =25℃
Schottky Rectifier Diodes
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC V
500Typical junction capacitance CJ pF Measured at 1MHz and applied
reverse voltage of 4.0V D.C. 400
-55 ~ +150
10
● High surge current capability
● Polarity: Color band denotes cathode
SR5
SR5
150 200
20 40 60 80 100 150 200
0.85
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
SR520-SR5200
04.2025 1/4
Typical Characteristics
0.1
1.0
 .01
10
50
FIG.1-TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT DERATING CURVE
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
(A
)
IN
S
TA
N
TA
N
E
O
U
S
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
(A
)
FORWARD VOLTAGE,(V)
Pulse Width 300us
  1% Duty Cycle
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
.1  .3  .5  .7  .9  1.1  1.3  1.5
3.0
.1
1.0
 10
100
FIG.5 - TYPICAL REVERSE
CHARACTERISTICS
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 L
E
A
K
A
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
 (
m
A
)
0  20  40  60  80  100  120  140
.01
Tj=75 C
S
R5
60
SR
58
0~
SR
52
00
S
R5
20
~S
R5
40
Tj=25 C
Tj=25 C
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE,( C)
  0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
FIG.2-TYPICAL FORWARD
CHARACTERISTICS
PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE,(%)
FIG.3-MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE FORWARD
SURGE CURRENT
FIG.4-TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE
REVERSE VOLTAGE,(V)
JU
N
C
T
IO
N
 C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
,(
pF
)
1000
1200
1400
800
600
 400
 200
  0
.01    .05    .1    .5    1    5    10    50    100
  60
  30
  0
  90
150
120
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60Hz
1 10 5 50 100
Tj=25 C 8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method
P
E
A
K
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 S
U
R
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
(A
)
P
E
A
K
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 S
U
R
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
(A
)
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
SR520-SR5200
04.2025 2/4
DO-27
Unit: in inches (millimeters)
M
IN
.3
75
(9
.5
0)
.2
85
(7
.2
4)
.0
52
(1
.3
0)
.0
44
(1
.1
0)
.2
20
(5
.6
0)
.1
92
(4
.9
0)
0.
96
(2
4.
5)
M
IN
0.
96
(2
4.
5)
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
SR520-SR5200
04.2025 3/4
  Ammo  Box  Packaging  Specifications For  Axial  Lead  Rectifiers
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
SR520-SR5200
04.2025 4/4